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Portfolio Valuation  as at 31/03/2021

Issuer Rating Type Alloc Interest Purchase Maturity Rate Value Accrued Accrued MTD

AMP Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 06/01/2021 06/04/2021 0.6000 1,000,000.00 1,397.26 509.59

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ FRTD GENERAL Quarterly 20/01/2018 20/04/2021 1.2400 500,000.00 1,206.03 526.58

AMP Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 30/11/2020 02/06/2021 0.7000 1,000,000.00 2,339.73 594.52

AMP Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 02/12/2020 09/06/2021 0.7000 1,000,000.00 2,301.37 594.52

BOQ A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 16/09/2020 16/06/2021 0.7000 1,000,000.00 3,778.08 594.52

AMP Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 16/12/2020 23/06/2021 0.7000 1,000,000.00 2,032.88 594.52

AMP Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 26/08/2020 30/06/2021 0.8000 1,000,000.00 4,778.08 679.45

BOQ A-2 TD GENERAL Annual 02/07/2018 07/07/2021 3.1500 1,000,000.00 23,560.27 2,675.34

BOQ A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 11/11/2020 11/08/2021 0.5400 1,000,000.00 2,086.03 458.63

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ FRTD GENERAL Quarterly 24/08/2016 23/08/2021 1.1102 500,000.00 547.50 471.45

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ FRTD GENERAL Quarterly 31/08/2016 31/08/2021 1.0811 500,000.00 473.91 459.10

Auswide Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 03/03/2021 03/09/2021 0.5000 1,000,000.00 397.26 397.26

ING Direct A-1 TD GENERAL Annual 14/09/2016 14/09/2021 3.1200 500,000.00 8,505.21 1,324.93

AMP Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 25/11/2020 29/09/2021 0.7000 1,000,000.00 2,435.62 594.52

MyState Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 17/03/2021 06/10/2021 0.4000 1,000,000.00 164.38 164.38

Westpac A-1+ FRTD GENERAL Quarterly 16/11/2016 16/11/2021 1.2103 1,000,000.00 1,458.99 1,027.93

BOQ A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 18/11/2020 17/11/2021 0.5500 1,000,000.00 2,019.18 467.12

NAB A-1+ TD GENERAL Annual 21/11/2018 22/11/2021 3.0000 1,000,000.00 10,602.74 2,547.95
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Issuer Rating Type Alloc Interest Purchase Maturity Rate Value Accrued Accrued MTD

Newcastle Permanent A-2 TD GENERAL Annual 11/02/2019 16/02/2022 3.0500 1,000,000.00 3,676.71 2,590.41

Newcastle Permanent BBB TD GENERAL Quarterly 10/04/2019 13/04/2022 2.7000 1,000,000.00 5,917.81 2,293.15

Members Equity Bank BBB TD GENERAL Annual 10/05/2017 11/05/2022 3.4700 1,000,000.00 30,897.26 2,947.12

BOQ BBB+ TD GENERAL Annual 02/07/2018 06/07/2022 3.5000 1,000,000.00 26,178.08 2,972.60

AMP Bank BBB TD GENERAL Annual 10/03/2021 07/09/2022 0.7500 1,000,000.00 452.05 452.05

AMP Bank BBB TD GENERAL Annual 01/02/2019 31/01/2024 3.1500 1,000,000.00 5,091.78 2,675.34

BOQ BBB+ TD GENERAL Annual 12/06/2019 12/06/2024 2.5500 1,000,000.00 20,469.86 2,165.75

AMP Bank BBB TD GENERAL Annual 07/08/2019 07/08/2024 2.0000 1,000,000.10 12,986.30 1,698.63

BOQ BBB+ TD GENERAL Annual 06/08/2020 06/08/2025 1.3000 1,000,000.00 8,476.71 1,104.11

Macquarie Bank A-1 CASH GENERAL Monthly 31/03/2021 31/03/2021 0.4000 4,008,769.96 2,101.67 2,101.67

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ CASH GENERAL Monthly 31/03/2021 31/03/2021 0.0035 266,507.15 14.88 14.88

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ CASH GENERAL Monthly 31/03/2021 31/03/2021 0.0000 2,077,872.18 - -

TOTALS 31,353,149.39 186,347.63 35,698.04
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Counterparty Compliance  as at 31/03/2021

Short Term Investments

Compliant Bank Group Term Rating Invested Invested (%) Limit (%) Limit ($) Available

Commonwealth Bank Short A-1+ 3,844,379.33 12.26 40.00 - 8,696,880.43

Westpac Short A-1+ 1,000,000.00 3.19 40.00 - 11,541,259.76

NAB Short A-1+ 1,000,000.00 3.19 40.00 - 11,541,259.76

Macquarie Bank Short A-1 4,008,769.96 12.79 40.00 - 8,532,489.80

ING Direct Short A-1 500,000.00 1.59 40.00 - 12,041,259.76

AMP Bank Short A-2 6,000,000.00 19.14 40.00 - 6,541,259.76

BOQ Short A-2 4,000,000.00 12.76 40.00 - 8,541,259.76

Newcastle Permanent Short A-2 1,000,000.00 3.19 40.00 - 11,541,259.76

MyState Bank Short A-2 1,000,000.00 3.19 40.00 - 11,541,259.76

Auswide Bank Short A-2 1,000,000.00 3.19 40.00 - 11,541,259.76

TOTALS 23,353,149.29 74.48
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Counterparty Compliance - Short Term Investments
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Long Term Investments

Compliant Bank Group Term Rating Invested Invested (%) Limit (%) Limit ($) Available

BOQ Long BBB+ 3,000,000.00 9.57 40.00 - 9,541,259.76

Members Equity Bank Long BBB 1,000,000.00 3.19 40.00 - 11,541,259.76

AMP Bank Long BBB 3,000,000.10 9.57 40.00 - 9,541,259.66

Newcastle Permanent Long BBB 1,000,000.00 3.19 40.00 - 11,541,259.76

TOTALS 8,000,000.10 25.51
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Counterparty Compliance - Long Term Investments
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Credit Quality Compliance  as at 31/03/2021

Short Term Investments

Compliant Rating Invested ($) Invested (%) Limit (%) Available

A-1+ 5,844,379.33 18.64 100.00 25,508,770.06

A-1 4,508,769.96 14.38 100.00 26,844,379.43

A-2 13,000,000.00 41.46 60.00 5,811,889.63

TOTALS 23,353,149.29 74.48
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Long Term Investments

Compliant Rating Invested ($) Invested (%) Limit (%) Available

BBB 8,000,000.10 25.52 50.00 7,676,574.60

TOTALS 8,000,000.10 25.52

Credit Quality Compliance - Long Term Investments
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Maturity Compliance  as at 31/03/2021

Compliant Term Invested Invested (%) Min Limit (%) Max Limit (%) Available

0 - 365 days 23,353,149.29 74.48 40.00 100.00 8,000,000.10

1 - 3 years 5,000,000.00 15.95 0.00 60.00 13,811,889.63

3 - 5 years 3,000,000.10 9.57 0.00 40.00 9,541,259.66

5 - 10 years - 0.00 0.00 10.00 3,135,314.94

+10 years - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -

TOTALS 31,353,149.39 100.00
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Portfolio Comparison
From: 28/02/2021 To: 31/03/2021

Issuer Rating Type Rate Purchase Maturity Interest 28/02/2021 31/03/2021 Difference

BOQ A-2 TD 0.7500 02/09/2020 03/03/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 - -1,000,000.00

AMP Bank A-2 TD 0.5500 10/09/2020 10/03/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 - -1,000,000.00

BOQ A-2 TD 0.7000 16/09/2020 17/03/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 - -1,000,000.00

AMP Bank A-2 TD 0.6000 06/01/2021 06/04/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ FRTD 1.2400 20/01/2018 20/04/2021 Quarterly 500,000.00 500,000.00 -

AMP Bank A-2 TD 0.7000 30/11/2020 02/06/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

AMP Bank A-2 TD 0.7000 02/12/2020 09/06/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

BOQ A-2 TD 0.7000 16/09/2020 16/06/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

AMP Bank A-2 TD 0.7000 16/12/2020 23/06/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

AMP Bank A-2 TD 0.8000 26/08/2020 30/06/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

BOQ A-2 TD 3.1500 02/07/2018 07/07/2021 Annual 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

BOQ A-2 TD 0.5400 11/11/2020 11/08/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ FRTD 1.1102 24/08/2016 23/08/2021 Quarterly 500,000.00 500,000.00 -

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ FRTD 1.0700 31/08/2016 31/08/2021 Quarterly 500,000.00 500,000.00 -

Auswide Bank A-2 TD 0.5000 03/03/2021 03/09/2021 At Maturity - 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

ING Direct A-1 TD 3.1200 14/09/2016 14/09/2021 Annual 500,000.00 500,000.00 -

AMP Bank A-2 TD 0.7000 25/11/2020 29/09/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -
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Issuer Rating Type Rate Purchase Maturity Interest 28/02/2021 31/03/2021 Difference

MyState Bank A-2 TD 0.4000 17/03/2021 06/10/2021 At Maturity - 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

Westpac A-1+ FRTD 1.2103 16/11/2016 16/11/2021 Quarterly 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

BOQ A-2 TD 0.5500 18/11/2020 17/11/2021 At Maturity 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

NAB A-1+ TD 3.0000 21/11/2018 22/11/2021 Annual 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

Newcastle Permanent A-2 TD 3.0500 11/02/2019 16/02/2022 Annual 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

Newcastle Permanent BBB TD 2.7000 10/04/2019 13/04/2022 Quarterly 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

Members Equity Bank BBB TD 3.4700 10/05/2017 11/05/2022 Annual 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

BOQ BBB+ TD 3.5000 02/07/2018 06/07/2022 Annual 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

AMP Bank BBB TD 0.7500 10/03/2021 07/09/2022 Annual - 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

AMP Bank BBB TD 3.1500 01/02/2019 31/01/2024 Annual 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

BOQ BBB+ TD 2.5500 12/06/2019 12/06/2024 Annual 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

AMP Bank BBB TD 2.0000 07/08/2019 07/08/2024 Annual 1,000,000.10 1,000,000.10 -

BOQ BBB+ TD 1.3000 06/08/2020 06/08/2025 Annual 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ CASH 0.0350 28/02/2021 28/02/2021 Monthly 516,427.92 266,507.15 -249,920.77

Commonwealth Bank A-1+ CASH 0.0000 28/02/2021 28/02/2021 Monthly 1,911,042.80 2,077,872.18 166,829.38

Macquarie Bank A-1 CASH 0.5000 28/02/2021 28/02/2021 Monthly 5,007,156.63 4,008,769.96 -998,386.67

TOTALS 32,434,627.45 31,353,149.39 -1,081,478.06
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Trades in Period
From: 01/03/2021 To: 31/03/2021

New Trades

Issuer Rating Type Alloc Interest Purchase Maturity Rate Value Ref

Auswide Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 03/03/2021 03/09/2021 0.5000 1,000,000.00 352/21

AMP Bank BBB TD GENERAL Annual 10/03/2021 07/09/2022 0.7500 1,000,000.00 319/21

MyState Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 17/03/2021 06/10/2021 0.4000 1,000,000.00 353/21

TOTALS 3,000,000.00
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Sell Trades

Issuer Rating Type Alloc Interest Purchase Maturity Sell Rate Value Ref

No entries for this item



Page 15 / 21

Matured Trades

Issuer Rating Type Alloc Interest Purchase Maturity Rate Value Ref

BOQ A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 02/09/2020 03/03/2021 0.7500 1,000,000.00 347/21

AMP Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 10/09/2020 10/03/2021 0.5500 1,000,000.00 319/19

BOQ A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 16/09/2020 17/03/2021 0.7000 1,000,000.00 338/20

TOTALS 3,000,000.00



Page 16 / 21

Interest Received in Period
From: 01/03/2021 To: 31/03/2021

Periodic Interest

Issuer Rating Type Alloc Frequency Value Purchase Maturity Coupon Date Type Rate Received

BOQ A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 1,000,000.00 02/09/2020 03/03/2021 03/03/2021 Maturity 0.7500 3,739.73

AMP Bank A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 1,000,000.00 10/09/2020 10/03/2021 10/03/2021 Maturity 0.5500 2,727.40

BOQ A-2 TD GENERAL At Maturity 1,000,000.00 16/09/2020 17/03/2021 17/03/2021 Maturity 0.7000 3,490.41

TOTALS 3,000,000.00 9,957.53
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Maturity Cashflow  as at 31/03/2021

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2021 - - - 7,853,149 - 5,000,000 1,000,000 2,000,000 2,500,000 1,000,000 3,000,000 - 22,353,149.29

2022 - 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 - - - 5,000,000.00

2024 1,000,000 - - - - 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 - - - - 3,000,000.10

2025 - - - - - - - 1,000,000 - - - - 1,000,000.00

TOTALS 31,353,149.39
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Historical Portfolio Balances (in MM)  as at 31/03/2021

30/04/2020 31/05/2020 30/06/2020 31/07/2020 31/08/2020 30/09/2020 31/10/2020 30/11/2020 31/12/2020 31/01/2021 28/02/2021 31/03/2021

28.49 34.26 33.77 32.11 34.01 32.72 33.94 38.91 33.47 32.18 32.43 31.35

30/04/2020 31/05/2020 30/06/2020 31/07/2020 31/08/2020 30/09/2020 31/10/2020 30/11/2020 31/12/2020 31/01/2021 28/02/2021 31/03/2021
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Historical Ratios  as at 31/03/2021

30/04/2020 31/05/2020 30/06/2020 31/07/2020 31/08/2020 30/09/2020 31/10/2020 30/11/2020 31/12/2020 31/01/2021 28/02/2021 31/03/2021

WAM 384 315 297 312 334 345 315 283 315 304 280 295

WAY 2.0115 1.6305 1.4775 1.6391 1.5389 1.5328 1.4003 1.2126 1.3073 1.3451 1.3215 1.3268

WAM WAY
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Asset Class  as at 31/03/2021

Code Number of Trades Invested Invested (%)

TD 23 22,500,000.10 71.76

CASH 21 6,353,149.29 20.26

FRTD 4 2,500,000.00 7.97

TOTALS 30 31,353,149.39 100.0
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ADIs funding fossil fuels  as at 31/03/2021

Number of Trades Invested Invested (%)

Not funding fossil fuels 5 5,000,000.00 15.9

Funding fossil fuels 43 26,353,149.39 84.1

Not Funding 
16%

Funding 
84%
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